
SB 823 (YPFG) APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR FUNDING 

Part A – Regional Hub Applications in Ranked Order 

Allocated Funding: $5,000,000 

Rank Applicant High-Needs Area 
Amount 

Requested 
Recommended 

Allocation 

1 County of Fresno Sex Offenders $1,000,000 $1,000,000 

2 El Dorado County Sex Offenders $1,000,000 $1,000,000 

3 Sonoma County Probation 
Department 

Sex Offenders $1,000,000 $1,000,000 

Total: $3,000,000 

Three (3) applications competed within the Part A, Regional Hub funding. All three applications 
achieved the minimum scoring threshold of 50% so all applicants are recommended for funding. The 
remaining $2,000,000 from the Part A, Regional Hub funding will be rolled over to the Part B, All County 
Distribution funding. 

Attachment C-2

BSCC Board Meeting June 10, 2021 1 of 4



 

 

SB 823 (YPFG) APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR FUNDING 

Part B – All County Distribution Applications in Alphabetical Order 

 
                                                   Allocated Funding: $4,120,000 

 

Small County Applicants Amount Requested Recommended Allocation* 

Butte $47,086 $47,086 

Colusa $47,086 $47,086 

El Dorado $47,086 $47,086 

Glenn $34,587 $34,587 

Humboldt $47,086 $47,086 

Kings $47,086 $47,086 

Madera $47,086 $47,086 

Mariposa $37,999 $37,999 

Mendocino $47,086 $47,086 

Plumas $47,086 $47,086 

San Benito $47,086 $47,086 

San Luis Obispo $47,086 $47,086 

Santa Cruz $47,086 $47,086 

Shasta $47,086 $47,086 

Sutter $47,086 $47,086 

Tuolumne $47,086 $47,086 

Yuba $47,086 $47,086 

Total Small County: $778,876 $778,876 

 
  

Attachment C-2

BSCC Board Meeting June 10, 2021 2 of 4



 

 

 

Medium County Applicants Amount Requested Recommended Allocation 

Contra Costa $82,400 $82,400 

Fresno $82,400 $82,400 

Kern $82,400 $82,400 

Merced $82,400 $82,400 

Monterey $82,400 $82,400 

Placer $82,400 $82,400 

San Francisco $82,400 $82,400 

San Joaquin $82,400 $82,400 

Santa Barbara $82,400 $82,400 

Solano $82,400 $82,400 

Sonoma $82,400 $82,400 

Stanislaus $82,400 $82,400 

Tulare $82,400 $82,400 

Ventura $82,400 $82,400 

Total Medium County: $1,153,600 $1,153,600 

 
  

Attachment C-2

BSCC Board Meeting June 10, 2021 3 of 4



 

 

 

Large County Applicants Amount Requested Recommended Allocation 

Alameda $154,500 $154,500 

Los Angeles $154,500 $154,500 

Orange $154,500 $154,500 

Riverside $154,500 $154,500 

Sacramento $154,500 $154,500 

Santa Clara $154,500 $154,500 

Total Large County: $927,000 $927,000 

 

Total Allocation: $2,859,476 $2,859,476 

 
*The RFA included a provision to allocate additional funding if there were funds available and 
approved by the Board.   

Attachment C-2

BSCC Board Meeting June 10, 2021 4 of 4




